
160U0–01

A92516

Radiator Support Opening Cover

Clip

Inverter 
Bracket

Cooler Bracket

Horn 
Connector

Hood Lock Assy

Radiator Support

Hood Lock Control Cable

Front Bumper Cover

Engine Under Cover RH

N·m (kgf·cm, ft·lbf) : Specified torque

Engine Under Cover LH

x6

x5

x2

x3

x2

x3

x2

x4

8.5 (87, 75 in. ⋅lbf)

25 (255, 18)

20 (204, 15)

5.0 (51, 44 in. ⋅lbf)

21 (214, 16)
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FAN (1NZ–FXE)
COMPONENTS



A92526

x4

Fan Assy w/ Motor

N·m (kgf·cm, ft·lbf) : Specified torque

6.2 (63, 55 in. ⋅lbf)

7.5 (76, 66 in. ⋅lbf)

Radiator Outlet Hose

Radiator Inlet Hose

Temperature Switch 
Connector

Hose Clamp

Hose Clamp

Radiator Drain 
Cock Plug

Heat Storage Water 
By–pass Hose No. 1

Wire Harness

Fan Motor Connector

Inverter Cooling Hose No. 2

Inverter Cooling 
Hose No. 1

Inverter Cooling 
Hose No. 5

Fan

Fan
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